

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1320 /2006

(From the judgment and order dated 24/01 / 2006 in CRL P No. 4467 /2005 of
The H I G H C O U R T O F K A R N A T A K A AT BAN G A L O R E)

H I M A N S H U Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

B. S H I V A M U R T H Y Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and extension of time for depositing the money and office
report)
(for final disposal)

Date: 23/02 / 2 009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

HON' B L E M R. J U S T I C E D A L V E E R B H A N D A R I
HON' B L E M R. J U S T I C E H A R J I T S I N G H B E D I

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rohan Thavani, Adv. for
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that in
pursuance of the order of this Court though he has not deposited
the entire cheque amount within the time granted by this Court,
but submits that now he has received the draft of the entire
amount and he may be permitted to deposit the same during the
course of the day. Permission as prayed is granted. List this
matter after four weeks.

(K.K. Chawla)
AR- Cum- PS

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master